# CH \$40.00 865080

ETAS ID: TM438304

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DeVry Medical International, Inc.		05/22/2017	Corporation: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Adtalem Global Health, Inc.
Street Address:	3005 Highland Parkway
City:	Downers Grove
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60515
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86508016	MERP MEDICAL EDUCATION READINESS PROGRAM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3122367516

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312.368.4000

**Email:** deanne.vannatta@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Keith W. Medansky
Address Line 1: DLA Piper LLP (US)
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 64807

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith W. Medansky
SIGNATURE:	/keith medansky/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Name Change -DeVry Medical International to Adtalem Global Health, Inc#page1.tif source=Name Change -DeVry Medical International to Adtalem Global Health, Inc#page2.tif source=Name Change -DeVry Medical International to Adtalem Global Health, Inc#page3.tif source=Name Change -DeVry Medical International to Adtalem Global Health, Inc#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006125 FRAME: 0905

900416461

# STATE OF NEW YORK

## **DEPARTMENT OF STATE**

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on June 1, 2017.

Brendan Fitzgerald

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 09/16

170523000705



Division of Corporations, State Records and Uniform Commercial Code New York State
Department of State
Division OF CORPORATIONS,
STATE RECORDS AND
UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE
One Commerce Plaza
99 Washington Ave.
Albany, NY 12231-0001
www.dos.ny.gov

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

DeVry Medical International, Inc	i
	(Insert the Current Name of Domestic Corporation)
Unde	er Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law
FIRST: The current name of	
DeVry Medical International, Inc	
If the name of the corporation originally formed is:	n has been previously changed, the name under which it was
Dominica Management, Inc.	
SECOND: The date of fili	ng of the certificate of incorporation with the Department of State is
November 26, 1997	·
THIRD: The amendment of	effected by this certificate of amendment is as follows:
The subject matter and full text of each am	
	et changing the name of the corporation would read as follows:
Paragraph <u>FIRST</u> of the Cartificate of Incot FIRST: The name of the corporation i	recreation relating to the name of the corporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:
Paragraph FIRST of	the Certificate of Incorporation relating to
The name of the corporation	·
and the second s	
is amended to read in its enti	rety as follows:
The name of the corporation is A	dtalem Global Health, Inc.
	•

DOS-1554-1 (Rev. 03/17) NY006 - 44/2017 Walter Klayer Oalling Page 1 of \$

'aragraph	of the Certifica	te of Incorporation relating to	
		<del>(Telephones, general and general and the second an</del>	
s amended to rea	d in its entirety as follow	W8;	
			٠.
	•	•	
The vote of	of the board of directors	ent was authorized by: (Check the appropriate followed by a vote of a majority of all a meeting of shareholders.	
[7] The vote of			
	of the board of directors all outstanding shares.	followed by the unanimous written cor	isent of the
		followed by the unanimous written cor Patrick Unzieker	nsent of the
			nsent of the
	all outstanding shares.	Patrick Unzicker	nsent of the

OOS-1854-1 (Ray. 03/17) 57000 - 44/2017 Weben Kinyar Qaline Rege 2 of 8

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

DeVry Medical International, Inc.

Unsert Current Name of Domestic Corporation)

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

Filer's Name and Mailing Address:	
Joff Harper	
Name:	and the state of t
c/o DeVry Education Group Legal	
Company, l'Applicable;	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
3005 Highland Parkway	•
Mailing Address:	and the first standard manner and second control of the second section is a man as of second of the

City, State and Zip Code:

Downers Grove, Illinois 60515

#### NOTES:

- 1. The name of the corporation and its date of incorporation provided on this certificate must exactly match the records of the Department of State. This information should be verified on the Department of State's website at www.dos.ny.gov.
- 2. This form was prepared by the New York State Department of State. It does not contain all optional provisions under the law. You are not required to use this form. You may draft your own form or use forms available at legal stationery stores.
- 3. The Department of State recommends that all documents be prepared under the guidance of an attorney.

4. The certificate must be submitted with a \$60 filling fee.

For Office Use Only

2017 HAY 23 PH 2: 00

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

lcc

FILED MAY 23 2017

DOS-1554-1 (Rev. 03/17) NY004 - 4/4/2017 Wolton Kluwer College

Pegg 3 of 3

**TRADEMARK** 

**RECORDED: 08/07/2017** 

**REEL: 006125 FRAME: 0909**